

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Sep 18, 2012, 10:04 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

No. 87656-8

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SEATTLE HOUSING AUTHORITY,

Appellant,

v.

RESIDENT ACTION COUNCIL,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*

WASHINGTON COALITION FOR OPEN GOVERNMENT

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 SEP 26 P 5:04
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

Aviva Kamm (WSBA #37199)
STOKES LAWRENCE, P.S.
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3000
Seattle, Washington 98101-2393
(206) 626-6000

Attorneys for Amicus Washington
Coalition for Open Government

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Identity and Interest of Amicus.....	1
II.	Statement of the Case.....	2
III.	Argument	2
	A. Summary of Argument.....	2
	B. The PRA requires transparency and presumes disclosure	3
	C. SHA failed to fully or properly respond to the records request. ..	4
	1. SHA did not explain its redactions nor claim the redacted information was exempt.....	4
	2. SHA's redactions are arbitrary and do not meet any PRA exemption.....	5
	D. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in ordering records be produced in electronic format.	6
	E. The penalty assessed wasd appropriate and necessary to implement the PRA's purpose.	10
	F. An injunction requiring future compliance was proper and necessary to effectuate the PRA.	12
IV.	Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup</i> , 172 Wn.2d 398, 259 P.3d 190 (2011).....	3, 4
<i>Dare v. Mt. Vernon Inv. Co.</i> , 121 Wash. 117, 208 P. 609 (1922).....	12
<i>Hearst Corp. v. Hoppe</i> , 90 Wn.2d 123, 580 P.2d 246 (1978).....	3, 4
<i>Mechling v. City of Monroe</i> , 152 Wn. App. 830, 222 P.3d 808 (2009).....	6, 7
<i>Mitchell v. State Dep't. of Corrections</i> , 164 Wn. App. 597, 277 P.3d 670 (2011).....	6, 7
<i>Sanders v. State</i> , 169 Wn.2d 827, 240 P.3d 120 (2010).....	10
<i>Spokane Police Guild v. State Liquor Control Bd.</i> , 112 Wn.2d 30, 769 P.2d 283 (1989).....	4

Statutes

RCW 42.56.030	3
RCW 42.56.100	6
RCW 42.56.120	9
RCW 42.56.210(3).....	3, 4, 10
RCW 42.56.550(1).....	3
RCW 42.56.550(3).....	4
RCW 42.56.550(4).....	11

Additional Authorities

24 C.F.R. § 966.57(a).....	5
